“ 2017

/

NatWest |
Gotland
Island Games XVII

Cycling Results



.___._‘_:J.: 07

{m... NatWest Island Games - Gotland 2017

Medal Table

Cycling
Island Gold Silver Bronze Total
™ Isle of Man 5 5 3 13
Western Isles 4 2 0 6
]
- Saaremaa 4 0 1 5
+ Guernsey 2 5 2 9
Bermuda 1 4 2 7
Jersey 1 2 8 11
Faroe Islands 1 2 2 5
Gotland 1 0 0 1
Shetland Islands 1 0 0 1
Menorca 0 0 2 2
Aland 0 0 0 0
Falkland Islands 0 0 0 0
L Gibraltar 0 0 0 0
& Greenland 0 0 0 0
s Isle of Wight 0 0 0 0
. - Orkney 0 0 0 0
m Ynys Mon 0 0 0 0
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W NatWest Island Games - Gotland 2017

Cycling

Men's Individual Time Trial

Heat: Final

Position Bib Competitor Island Result

Ist 56 == Torkil Eysfinsson Veyhe FAR 00:46:06.61

®2nd 48 > Jack Rebours JER 00:47:59.57
®3rd 28 >* Daniel Halksworth JER 00:48:59.45
4th 53 == Jack English GUE 00:49:01.07
5th 34 Matthew Draper IOM 00:49:31.22
6th 5 == Jack Hoskins GUE 00:49:47.45
7th 40 = Davur Magnussen FAR 00:50:16.67
8th 33 &I Kaden Hopkins BER 00:50:33.96
9th 50 > Jon Woolrich JER 00:50:40.39
10th 1 2= Carlos Riise SHE 00:50:48.78
11th 51 o= Paul Kerr ORK 00:50:53.56
12th 24 2 == Robin Atkinson SHE 00:51:03.95
13th 39 & Matthew Oliviera BER 00:51:09.49
14th 18 Conor Davies IOM 00:51:09.59
15th 38 > Sam Firby JER 00:51:18.48
16th 13 -l Simon Campbell GUE 00:51:21.17
17th 2 &I Dominique Mayho BER 00:51:28.65
18th 26 M= Thomas Lynch ORK 00:51:49.21
19th 43 == Matthew Osborn GUE 00:52:17.02
20th 23 Thomas Bostock IOM 00:52:18.09
21st 9 IEl Adam Kelly IOM 00:52:23.81
22nd 20 lan Hayden oW 00:52:30.20
23rd 10 >4 Howard Greenside JER 00:52:32.46
24th 45 i Antony Richardson YSM 00:52:51.34
25th 15 =il Joseph Sheriff GIB 00:52:54.60
26th 49 “2% Stuart Ashley WES 00:53:14.03
27th 29 == Richard Moore GUE 00:53:17.31
28th 6 == Andrew Aitken SHE 00:53:32.31
29th 11 wile Colin Francis GIB 00:53:37.88
30th 14 IEH Robert Sorby IOM 00:53:43.48
31st 25 Stuart Waite oW 00:53:44.46
32th 35 == Derek Charles Barbara GIB 00:53:56.26
33rd 44 # David Gardell GOT 00:54:19.14
34th 31 2= John William Simpson SHE 00:54:25.54

35th 30 & Rhodri Owen YSM 00:54:39.52



Position Bib Competitor Island Result

36th 22 = Christian Keldsen GRE 00:54:59.74
37th 54 #2* Craig McCulloch WES 00:55:20.93
38th 234 E= Alvaro Reguera Sierva MEN 00:55:23.29
39th 19 # Pontus Bjorkdahl GOT 00:55:41.40
40th 32 # Staffan Gottberg GOT 00:55:51.05
41st 37 & David Parry YSM 00:55:55.30
42nd 47 E3 joseph Staunton 1ow 00:56:02.40
43rd 21 == j¢hann Brend FAR 00:56:04.79
44th 7 == Jan Hjaltalin Olsen FAR 00:56:17.95
45th 46 == Gunnar Dahl-Olsen FAR 00:56:38.95
46th 55 =i Julian Bellido GIB 00:57:33.78
47th 17 &I Che'quan O'Del Richardson BER 00:58:10.49
48th 36 # Niclas Johansson GOT 00:58:24.42
49th 12 &l&= Torquil Clyde ORK 00:58:28.79
50th 27 == lain McDiarmid SHE 00:58:29.63
51st 16 i Gareth Hind YSM 00:59:30.78
52nd 3 &l David Fyfe FAL 01:00:15.89
53rd 225 Sean Williams [0} 01:02:28.89
54th 8 &l Matthew Aston FAL 01:04:03.59
55th 42 & 1an William Huband YSM 01:05:03.76

41 == Bernard Valarino GIB
57 &&= Keith Chalmers ORK

Last Result: 26/06/2017 15:30:18 Status:

Confirmed 26/06/2017 17:28:32



Cycling

Men's Time Trial Team Award

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd

®3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

Team

> Jersey

. Guernsey

'I_ Faroe Islands

Isle of Man

& Bermuda

mmm Shetland Islands

= Gibraltar

ale Orkney

Isle of Wight

# Ynys Mon

% Gotland

s
%7 Western Isles

Last Result:

26/06/2017 16:13:36 Status:

Members

Sam Firby

Howard Greenside
Daniel Halksworth
Jack Rebours

Jon Woolrich

Simon Campbell
Jack English
Jack Hoskins
Richard Moore
Matthew Osborn

Johann Brend

Gunnar Dahl-Olsen
Davur Magnussen

Jan Hjaltalin Olsen
Torkil Eyéfinsson Veyhe

Thomas Bostock
Conor Davies
Matthew Draper
Adam Kelly
Robert Sorby

Kaden Hopkins

Dominique Mayho
Matthew Oliviera
Che'quan O'Del Richardson

Andrew Aitken

Robin Atkinson

lain McDiarmid
Carlos Riise

John William Simpson

Derek Charles Barbara
Julian Bellido

Colin Francis

Joseph Sheriff
Bernard Valarino

Keith Chalmers
Torquil Clyde
Paul Kerr
Thomas Lynch

lan Hayden
Joseph Staunton
Stuart Waite
Sean Williams

Gareth Hind
David Parry
Antony Richardson

Pontus Bjorkdahl
David Gardell

Staffan Gottberg
Niclas Johansson

Stuart Ashley
Craig McCulloch

Confirmed 26/06/2017 16:13:49

Result
2:27:39:41

2:30:09:69

2:32:28:07

2:32:58:90

2:33:12:10

2:35:25:04

2:40:28:74

2:41:11:56

2:42:17:06

2:43:26:16

2:45:51:59



Cycling

Women's Individual Time Trial

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd
®3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32th
33rd
34th
DNS

Bib
120
114
105
111
102
119
106
127
130
104
112
316
110
118
108
116
121
125
133
117
109
115

131
107
134
122
304
128
123
103
132
113
126
129
101

Last Result:

Competitor
== Christine McLean
== Karina Bowie
< Florence Cox
== Joanna Watts
% Gwenno Hughes
> Clare Treharne

# Zandra Larsson
Kathryn Priest
> Emily Le Beuvant
Carolyn Brown
IEH Tara Ferguson
L2 Kirsty Macphee
#2* Christina Mackenzie
& Alyssa Rowse
& Nicole Mitchell
== Danielle Hanley
'I- Birita Poulsen
Eleanor Davies
&I Zoenique Williams
== June Porter
WM Ceri Ann Jones
e Olga Hamilton
H— Lynsey Henderson
=== Megan McLean
& Anne Glover

@ Lena lhse
== Dianne Tierney
&I Gabriella Arnold
#M Tamara Walton
== svanna Poulsen
== Charlotte Le Lievre
Janet Fletcher
Elizabeth Steward
Liz Dunlop
=== Caroline Simpson
== Marina Bleasdale
== Ann Bowditch

26/06/2017 17:27:08 Status:

Island
SHE

GUE
JER
GUE
YSM
JER
GOT
IOM
JER
IOM
IOM
WES
WES
BER
BER
GUE
FAR
IOM
BER
SHE
YSM
ORK
SHE
SHE
YSM
GOT
GUE
BER
YSM
FAR
GUE
Iow
Iow
oW
SHE
GUE

GUE
Confirmed 26/06/2017 17:27:52

Result
00:57:01.33

00:57:23.37

00:57:29.60
00:57:57.19
00:58:18.08
00:58:32.75
00:59:18.27
00:59:50.03
00:59:53.20
00:59:56.40

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

:00:25.52
:00:26.74
:01:05.67
:01:06.02
:01:30.05
:01:57.99
:02:38.98
:02:54.03
:03:03.21
:03:27.85
:03:36.09
:03:50.86
:04:05.59
:04:05.91
:04:13.00
:04:20.75
:04:47.74
:04:50.16
:05:16.74
:05:29.88
:05:42.10
:07:21.98
:08:27.33
:11:38.29



Cycling

Women's Time Trial Team Award

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd

®3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Team
- Guernsey

> Jersey

Isle of Man

=== Shetland Islands

# Ynys Mon

527 Western Isles

B Bermuda

¥ Gotland

'|- Faroe Islands

Isle of Wight

Last Result: 26/06/2017 14:06:45 Status:

Members

Karina Bowie
Danielle Hanley
Charlotte Le Lievre
Dianne Tierney
Joanna Watts

Florence Cox
Emily Le Beuvant
Clare Treharne

Carolyn Brown
Eleanor Davies
Tara Ferguson
Kathryn Priest

Lynsey Henderson
Christine McLean
Megan McLean
June Porter
Caroline Simpson

Anne Glover
Gwenno Hughes
Ceri Ann Jones
Tamara Walton

Christina Mackenzie
Kirsty Macphee

Gabriella Arnold
Nicole Mitchell
Alyssa Rowse
Zoenique Williams

Lena lhse
Zandra Larsson

Birita Poulsen
Svanna Poulsen

Liz Dunlop
Janet Fletcher
Elizabeth Steward

Confirmed 26/06/2017 14:06:45

Result
1:55:20:56

1:56:02:35

1:59:46:43

2:00:29:18

2:01:24:17

2:01:32:41

2:02:36:07

2:03:38:02

2:08:08:86

2:15:49:31



Cycling

Men's Individual Town Centre Criterium

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd
®3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32th
33rd

Bib
59
56
39
62

58
33

23
14
40

18
38
30
48
45
216
13
28
25
24
34
37
43
53
46
10
50
63
60
234
20

49
35
55
19

Competitor
&= «arl Patrick Lauk

'I- Torkil Eydfinsson Veyhe

&l Matthew Oliviera
&= Mihkel Raim

& Dominique Mayho
== steven Kalf

&I Kaden Hopkins
IEl Adam Kelly
Thomas Bostock
I Robert Sorby

4= Davur Magnussen
== Jack Hoskins

IEH Conor Davies

>< Sam Firby

i Rhodri Owen

X Jack Rebours

i Antony Richardson
= Michael Serafin
== Simon Campbell
> Daniel Halksworth
Stuart Waite

== Robin Atkinson
IEl Matthew Draper
il David Parry

=1~ Matthew Osborn
== Jack English

== Gunnar Dahl-Olsen
>* Howard Greenside
>*% Jon Woolrich

= Marcus Larsson

- Jorgen Matt

== Alvaro Reguera Sierva

lan Hayden
== Andrew Aitken

#2% Stuart Ashley

=#= Derek Charles Barbara

== Julian Bellido
# Pontus Bjorkdahl

Island
SAA

FAR
BER
SAA
BER
SAA
BER
IOM
IOM
IOM
FAR
GUE
IOM
JER

YSM
JER

YSM
GUE
GUE
JER

Iow
SHE

IOM

YSM
GUE
GUE
FAR

JER
JER
GOT
SAA
MEN
Iow
SHE
WES
GIB
GIB
GOT

Result
01:00:12.78

s.t
01:00:56.04
01:01:51.08
01:01:55.46
01:02:09.68
s.t

s.t

s.t

s.t

s.t

s.t

s.t

s.t

s.t

s.t
01:02:16.54
01:02:20.53
01:03:24.83
1 lap after
1 lap after
1 lap after
1 lap after
1 lap after
1 lap after
1 lap after
1 lap after
1 lap after
1 lap after
1 lap after
1 lap after
1 lap after
1 lap after
DNF

DNS

DNF

DNF

DNF



Position Bib Competitor Island Result
231 £= Rafael Bosch Prim MEN DNS
237 &l Marcus Brandt ALA DNS
21 == Jéhann Brend FAR DNF
57 Sl Keith Chalmers ORK DNS
12 &&= Torquil Clyde ORK DNS
11 =i Colin Francis GIB DNF
3 &l David Fyfe FAL DNF
44 # David Gardell GOT DNF
16 i Gareth Hind YSM DNF
223 Adam Holleyman oW DNS
42 &4 |an William Huband YSM DNF
36 & Niclas Johansson GOT DNF
211 # Tomas Larsson GOT DNF
232 = Xavier Mascar6 Mercadal MEN DNS
54 #2% Craig McCulloch WES DNF
27 # == lain McDiarmid SHE DNF
233 == Oscar Mogollon Fullana MEN DNS
61 &= Reimo Nook SAA DNF
7 == Jan Hjaltalin Olsen FAR DNF
17 &I Che'quan O'Del Richardson BER DNF
1 am= Carlos Riise SHE DNS
15 = Joseph Sheriff GIB DNF
31 === John William Simpson SHE DNS
47 E= Joseph Staunton [0} DNF
224 Russell Thompson [0)%% DNF
41 =il Bernard Valarino GIB DNS

Last Result: 30/06/2017 13:10:05 Status:

Confirmed 30/06/2017 13:11:47



Cycling

Men's Team Town Centre Criterium

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd

®3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

Team

- Saaremaa

B Bermuda

Isle of Man

'I- Faroe Islands

== Guernsey

> Jersey

#6 Ynys MOn

== Gibraltar

7  Gotland

Isle of Wight

il

Menorca

Orkney

Shetland Islands

Members

Steven Kalf
Karl Patrick Lauk
Jorgen Matt
Reimo Nook
Mihkel Raim

Kaden Hopkins
Dominique Mayho
Matthew Oliviera

Che'quan O'Del Richardson

Thomas Bostock
Conor Davies
Matthew Draper
Adam Kelly
Robert Sorby

Johann Brend

Gunnar Dahl-Olsen
Davur Magnussen

Jan Hjaltalin Olsen
Torkil Eydfinsson Veyhe

Simon Campbell
Jack English
Jack Hoskins
Matthew Osborn
Michael Serafin

Sam Firby

Howard Greenside
Daniel Halksworth
Jack Rebours

Jon Woolrich

Gareth Hind
David Parry
Antony Richardson

Derek Charles Barbara
Julian Bellido

Colin Francis

Joseph Sheriff
Bernard Valarino

Pontus Bjorkdahl
David Gardell
Niclas Johansson
Marcus Larsson
Tomas Larsson

lan Hayden

Adam Holleyman

Joseph Staunton

Russell Thompson
Stuart Waite

Rafael Bosch Prim
Xavier Mascaré Mercadal
Oscar Mogollon Fullana

Keith Chalmers
Torquil Clyde

Andrew Aitken
Robin Atkinson
lain McDiarmid

Result
Pl.1,4,6

PL.3,5,7

PL.8,9,10

PL.2,11,27

PL1.12,18,19

PL.14,16,20

Pl1.15,17,24



Position

Team Members

Carlos Riise

John William Simpson
2% Western Isles Stuart Ashley

Craig McCulloch

Last Result: 30/06/2017 13:22:12 Status: Confirmed 30/06/2017 13:22:13

Result



Cycling

Women's Individual Town Centre Criterium

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd
®3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Bib
106
133
105
102
125
112
118
114
108
119
128
116
104
130
121
127
111
316
110
310
123
132
134
109
103
309
131
122
120
107
117
101
304

Competitor

® Zandra Larsson

& Zoenique Williams
>< Florence Cox
s Gwenno Hughes
Eleanor Davies
Tara Ferguson
Bl Alyssa Rowse
== Karina Bowie
EI Nicole Mitchell
< Clare Treharne
&I Gabriella Arnold
~{= Danielle Hanley
Carolyn Brown
> Emily Le Beuvant

'I- Birita Poulsen
IEEE Kathryn Priest

+ Joanna Watts

L2 Kirsty Macphee

22 Christina Mackenzie
> Jemima Leach
il Tamara Walton

== Charlotte Le Lievre
i Anne Glover
& Ceri Ann Jones

'|— Svanna Poulsen
> Indi Malzard

H— Lynsey Henderson

7 Lena lhse

=== Christine McLean

- Megan McLean

=== June Porter

&= Caroline Simpson

~4- Dianne Tierney

Last Result:

30/06/2017 11:33:21 Status:

Island
GOT

BER
JER
YSM
IOM
IOM
BER
GUE
BER
JER
BER
GUE
IOM
JER
FAR
IOM
GUE
WES
WES
JER
YSM
GUE
YSM
YSM
FAR
JER
SHE
GOT
SHE
SHE
SHE
SHE

GUE
Confirmed 30/06/2017 11:33:51

Result
00:42:15.03

s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
00:42:24.47
s.t
00:42:26.44
00:44:37.24
00:45:32.15
s.t
2 laps after
2 laps after
2 laps after
3 laps after
4 laps after

5 laps after



Cycling

Women's Team Town Centre Criterium

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd

®3rd

4th

5th

Team
&0 Bermuda

Isle of Man

> Jersey

-3 Guernsey

'l- Faroe Islands
#  Gotland

=== Shetland Islands

44
527 Western Isles

## Ynys Mon

Last Result: 30/06/2017 11:36:31 Status:

Members

Gabriella Arnold
Nicole Mitchell
Alyssa Rowse
Zoenique Williams

Carolyn Brown
Eleanor Davies
Tara Ferguson
Kathryn Priest

Florence Cox
Emily Le Beuvant
Jemima Leach
Indi Malzard
Clare Treharne

Karina Bowie
Danielle Hanley
Charlotte Le Lievre
Dianne Tierney
Joanna Watts

Birita Poulsen
Svanna Poulsen

Lena lhse
Zandra Larsson

Lynsey Henderson
Christine McLean
Megan McLean
June Porter
Caroline Simpson

Christina Mackenzie
Kirsty Macphee

Anne Glover
Gwenno Hughes
Ceri Ann Jones
Tamara Walton

Confirmed 30/06/2017 11:37:10

Result
PL.2,7

PL.5,6

PL.3,10



Cycling

Men's Individual Road Race

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd

®3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32th
33rd
34th
35th
36th

37th
38th

Bib
62
40
59
58
56

34
28
45
18
38
39
30
14
13
37
23

50
48
43
63
60
25
20
10
54
46
19
61
44
24
36
16

32
55

Competitor

&= Mihkel Raim

4= pavur Magnussen
&= Karl Patrick Lauk
== steven Kalf

'I- Torkil Eydfinsson Veyhe

& Dominique Mayho

IEl Adam Kelly

IEl Matthew Draper

> Daniel Halksworth

i Antony Richardson

IEl Conor Davies

> Sam Firby

&I Matthew Oliviera

@& Rhodri Owen

Robert Sorby

== Simon Campbell

i David Parry

Thomas Bostock

== Jack Hoskins

><_ Jon Woolrich

> Jack Rebours

== Matthew Osborn
# Marcus Larsson

- Jorgen Matt

Stuart Waite

Ef jan Hayden

> Howard Greenside

== Craig McCulloch
'I- Gunnar Dahl-Olsen
# Pontus Bjorkdahl
&= Reimo Nook
# David Gardell
& == Robin Atkinson
# Niclas Johansson
i Gareth Hind
+ Jan Hjaltalin Olsen

# Staffan Gottberg
== Julian Bellido

Island
SAA

FAR
SAA
SAA
FAR
BER
IOM
IOM
JER
YSM
IOM
JER
BER
YSM
IOM
GUE
YSM
IOM
GUE
JER
JER
GUE
GOT
SAA
Iow
[0}
JER
WES
FAR
GOT
SAA
GOT
SHE
GOT
YSM
FAR
GOT
GIB

Result
02:39:06.00

02:40:12.00
02:41:46.00
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
02:42:08.00
02:50:00.00
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t

s.t
02:52:00.00



Position
39th

40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
DNF
DNS
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS

Bib
35
15
47

42

11
57

21
49
237
12
53

33
51
26
27
29
234

17
31
41

Competitor
=4 Derek Charles Barbara

== Joseph Sheriff
Joseph Staunton
il 1an William Huband
=== Andrew Aitken
=== Carlos Riise

=i Colin Francis
&l&= Keith Chalmers
== Johann Brend
#2% Stuart Ashley
=f= Marcus Brandt
i Torquil Clyde
== Jack English
&l David Fyfe

&I Kaden Hopkins

L]
ili Paul Kerr

i Thomas Lynch
i== lain McDiarmid
== Richard Moore

== Alvaro Reguera Sierva

&I Che'quan O'Del Richardson

== John William Simpson
=#= Bernard Valarino

Last Result: 29/06/2017 08:44:56 Status:

Island
GIB

GIB

Iow
YSM
SHE
SHE
GIB

ORK
FAR
WES
ALA
ORK
GUE
FAL
BER
ORK
ORK

SHE
GUE
MEN
BER
SHE

GIB
Confirmed 29/06/2017 08:46:31

Result
s.t

s.t
02:59:41.00
s.t
03:00:11.00
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t

-4 lap

-2 lap
-21lap
-1 lap
-3 lap

-4 lap
-1 lap
-3 lap
-1lap
-21lap
-21lap



Cycling

Men's Team Road Race

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd

®3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Team

it
-

Saaremaa

Isle of Man

Faroe Islands

Jersey

Ynys Mon

Guernsey

Gotland

Isle of Wight

Gibraltar

Shetland Islands

Bermuda

Orkney

Western Isles

Last Result:

29/06/2017 09:07:55 Status:

Members

Steven Kalf
Karl Patrick Lauk
Jorgen Matt
Reimo Nook
Mihkel Raim

Thomas Bostock
Conor Davies
Matthew Draper
Adam Kelly
Robert Sorby

Johann Brend
Gunnar Dahl-Olsen
Davur Magnussen
Jan Hjaltalin Olsen

Torkil Eydfinsson Veyhe

Sam Firby

Howard Greenside
Daniel Halksworth
Jack Rebours

Jon Woolrich

Gareth Hind
David Parry
Antony Richardson

Simon Campbell
Jack English
Jack Hoskins
Richard Moore
Matthew Osborn

Pontus Bjorkdahl
David Gardell
Staffan Gottberg
Niclas Johansson
Marcus Larsson

lan Hayden
Joseph Staunton
Stuart Waite

Julian Bellido
Colin Francis
Joseph Sheriff
Bernard Valarino

Andrew Aitken
Robin Atkinson
lain McDiarmid
Carlos Riise

John William Simpson

Kaden Hopkins
Dominique Mayho
Matthew Oliviera

Che'quan O'Del Richardson

Torquil Clyde
Paul Kerr

Stuart Ashley
Craig McCulloch

Confirmed 29/06/2017 09:08:56

Result
Pl.1,3,4

PL.7,8,11

PL.2,5,29

PL.9,12,20

PL.10,14,17

PL.16,19,22

PL.23,30,32

PL.25,26,41

PL.38,39,40

PL.33,43,44



Cycling

Women's Individual Road Race

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd
®3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
DNS
DNF

Bib
112
133
108
125
111
118
127
119
105
106
123
114
104
128
130
132
131
102
122
116
110
120
115
316
121
134
109
107
135
103
117
101
304

Last Result:

Competitor
Tara Ferguson

& Zoenique Williams
&l Nicole Mitchell
Eleanor Davies
== Joanna Watts
B Alyssa Rowse
Kathryn Priest
< Clare Treharne
< Florence Cox

# Zandra Larsson
&M Tamara Walton
== Karina Bowie
Carolyn Brown
&I Gabriella Arnold
> Emily Le Beuvant
== Charlotte Le Lievre
H— Lynsey Henderson
sl Gwenno Hughes

@ Lena lhse
== Danielle Hanley
#4% Christina Mackenzie
== Christine McLean
=|= Olga Hamilton
et Kirsty Macphee
== Birita Poulsen
sl Anne Glover
WM& Ceri Ann Jones
H— Megan McLean
&l Jenna Gestranius
== Svanna Poulsen
=== June Porter
=== Caroline Simpson

-+ Dianne Tierney

29/06/2017 08:14:32 Status:

Island
IOM
BER
BER
IOM
GUE
BER
IOM
JER
JER
GOT
YSM
GUE
IOM
BER
JER
GUE
SHE
YSM
GOT
GUE
WES
SHE
ORK
WES
FAR
YSM
YSM
SHE
ALA
FAR
SHE
SHE

GUE
Confirmed 29/06/2017 08:20:08

Result
02:04:33.30

s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
s.t
02:12:49.96
s.t
s.t
s.t
02:14:27.67
02:18:23.11



Cycling

Women's Team Road Race

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd

®3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Team
IEHl isle of Man

@ Bermuda

'Ju=' Guernsey

> Jersey

4  Gotland

#  Ynys Mon

am= Shetland Islands

4.8
527 Western Isles

'|- Faroe Islands

Last Result:

29/06/2017 08:37:00 Status:

Members

Carolyn Brown
Eleanor Davies
Tara Ferguson
Kathryn Priest

Gabriella Arnold
Nicole Mitchell
Alyssa Rowse
Zoenique Williams

Karina Bowie
Danielle Hanley
Charlotte Le Lievre
Dianne Tierney
Joanna Watts

Florence Cox
Emily Le Beuvant
Clare Treharne

Lena lhse
Zandra Larsson

Anne Glover
Gwenno Hughes
Ceri Ann Jones
Tamara Walton

Lynsey Henderson
Christine McLean
Megan McLean
June Porter
Caroline Simpson

Christina Mackenzie
Kirsty Macphee

Birita Poulsen
Svanna Poulsen

Confirmed 29/06/2017 08:37:27

Result
Pl.1,4

PL.2,3

PL.5,12

PL.8,9

PL.10,19

PL.11,18

PL.17,22

PL.21,24

PL.25,30



Cycling

Men’s Individual Mountain Bike Cross Country

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd
®3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32th
33rd
34th
35th

Bib
215
219
218
214
206
222
208
227
216
220
233
223
221
228
213
230
231
232
226
217
203
209
210
236
201
229
205
224
202
207
204
21
225
235
212
237
234

Competitor

== James Roe

Il Nicholas Corlett
IEH Elliot Baxter
== Sam Culverwell

+= Helgi Winther Olsen

Alexander Rockwell
# Jakob Bjorklund

> Rhys Hidrio

== Michael Serafin

IEH Daniel Curtis

== Oscar Mogollon Fullana

Adam Holleyman
Lee Gale

>< Oliver Lowthorpe
== Andrew Colver
>< James Patterson

5= Rafael Bosch Prim

== Xavier Mascar6 Mercadal

> James Dilks
=I= Bradley Vaudin
== Hilmar Hansen
& Jonny Engel
# Daniel Eriksson
&l Jonas Aarnio
Bl Adam Kirk
< Luc Monpetit-le brun
'I- Bogi Kristiansen
E3 Russell Thompson
&I Deshi Smith
= Hagni RUnason @ster
9= Jogvan Hgjgaard
# Tomas Larsson
EF sean Williams
¥l Christian Evans
# Tomas Molin
&fe= Marcus Brandt

== Alvaro Reguera Sierva

Last Result: 27/06/2017 19:28:17 Status:

Island
GUE

IOM
IOM
GUE
FAR
IOM
GOT
JER
GUE
IOM
MEN
oW
IOM
JER
GUE
JER
MEN
MEN
JER
GUE
FAR
GOT
GOT
ALA
BER
JER
FAR
oW
BER
FAR
FAR
GOT
oW
YSM
GOT
ALA
MEN

Confirmed 27/06/2017 19:29:22

Result

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
-1

:147:54.29
:47:54.72
:47:58.83
:48:21.07
:48:29.94
:48:52.32
:48:59.36
:50:17.60
:50:41.01
:51:32.52
:52:57.91
:54:47.92
:56:15.01
:56:17.08
:56:17.76
:57:00.43
:57:45.57
:59:42.90



Cycling

Men's Team Mountain Bike Cross Country

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd

®3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

Team
Isle of Man

-+ Guernsey

> Jersey

Menorca

% Gotland

'l- Faroe Islands

Isle of Wight

& Bermuda

Last Result:

Members

Elliot Baxter
Nicholas Corlett
Daniel Curtis

Lee Gale
Alexander Rockwell

Andrew Colver
Sam Culverwell
James Roe

Michael Serafin
Bradley Vaudin

James Dilks

Rhys Hidrio

Oliver Lowthorpe
Luc Monpetit-le brun
James Patterson

Rafael Bosch Prim
Xavier Mascar6 Mercadal
Oscar Mogollon Fullana
Alvaro Reguera Sierva

Jakob Bjorklund
Jonny Engel
Daniel Eriksson
Tomas Larsson
Tomas Molin

Jogvan Hgjgaard
Bogi Kristiansen
Helgi Winther Olsen
Hagni Rinason @ster

Adam Holleyman
Russell Thompson
Sean Williams

Adam Kirk
Deshi Smith

28/06/2017 08:05:11 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 08:06:18

Result
5:24:45:87

5:26:56:37

5:43:35:11

5:50:25:91



Cycling

Women's Individual Mountain Bike Cross Country

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd
®3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

Bib

315
316
314
308
301
312
302
307
306
305
310
313
309
304
303

Last Result:

Competitor
£t Kerry Macphee
s Kirsty Macphee
== Nuria Bosch Pico
Kirree Quayle

# Maria Modig
< Lisa Mansell
- Megan Dowinton
Emily Looker
Emma Atkinson
== Madelaine Wilson
> Jemima Leach
< Helene Monpetit
> Indi Malzard
== Dianne Tierney
== Tania King

27/06/2017 15:14:27 Status:

Island
WES

WES
MEN
IOM
GOT
JER
GUE
IOM
IOM
GUE
JER
JER
JER
GUE

GUE
Confirmed 27/06/2017 15:15:25

Result

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

-1
-1

:09:16.0
:14:49.0
:15:25.0
:17:13.0
:18:10.0
:18:33.0
:18:54.0
:20:06.0
:20:15.0
:24:05.0

lap
lap
lap
lap

- 3 laps



Cycling
Women's Team Mountain Bike Cross Country

Heat: Final

Position Team Members Result
1st B western Isles Kerry Macphee 02:24:05
Kirsty Macphee
®2nd Isle of Man Emma Atkinson 02:37:19

Emily Looker
Kirree Quayle

®3rd > Jersey Jemima Leach
Indi Malzard
Lisa Mansell
Helene Monpetit

4th -+ Guernsey 1Meg§nKl?owinton
ania King
Dianne Tierney
Madelaine Wilson

Last Result: 28/06/2017 07:41:12 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 07:43:28



Cycling

Men's Individual Mountain Bike Criterium

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd
®3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32th
DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS

Bib

219
215
214
218
220
208
233
227
216
228
222
230
206
221
232
223
226
231
213
203
217
201
236
210
205
224
21
225
229
202
207
235
237
209
204

212

Competitor
IEH Nicholas Corlett

== James Roe
= sam Culverwell
M Elliot Baxter
Daniel Curtis

# Jakob Bjorklund
== Oscar Mogollon Fullana
> Rhys Hidrio
=1~ Michael Serafin
> Oliver Lowthorpe
Bl Alexander Rockwell
> James Patterson
+- Helgi Winther Olsen
Lee Gale
== Xavier Mascar6 Mercadal
Adam Holleyman
< James Dilks
= Rafael Bosch Prim
== Andrew Colver
'I- Hilmar Hansen
- Bradley Vaudin
B Adam Kirk
&fe= Jonas Aarnio

# Daniel Eriksson
+= Bogi Kristiansen
E3 Russell Thompson

# Tomas Larsson
E3 sean Williams
}{HucMmmaﬁiebmn
&I Deshi Smith
= Hegni Rinason @ster
i Christian Evans
&l Marcus Brandt

# Jonny Engel
+- Jogvan Hgjgaard

# Tomas Molin

Last Result: 29/06/2017 18:26:17 Status:

Island
IOM
GUE
GUE
IOM
IOM
GOT
MEN
JER
GUE
JER
IOM
JER
FAR
IOM
MEN
Iow
JER
MEN
GUE
FAR
GUE
BER
ALA
GOT
FAR
Iow
GOT
Iow
JER
BER
FAR
YSM
ALA
GOT
FAR

GOT
Confirmed 29/06/2017 18:59:12

Result

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

:01:52.0
:01:53.0
:02:14.0
:02:22.0
:02:23.0
:02:55.0
:03:03.0
:03:17.0
:04:33.0
:04:45.0
:04:45.0
:04:45.0
:05:54.0
:06:07.0
:06:14.0
:06:46.0

-1lap

-1lap

-1lap

-1lap

-1lap

-1lap

-1lap

-1lap

-1lap

-2lap

-21lap

-2lap

-2lap

-21lap

-3lap

-3lap



Cycling

Men's Team Mountain Bike Criterium

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd

®3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

Team
Isle of Man

-+ Guernsey

> Jersey

Menorca

#  Gotland

Faroe Islands

Isle of Wight

& Bermuda

Last Result:

Members

Elliot Baxter

Nicholas Corlett

Daniel Curtis

Lee Gale

Alexander Rockwell

Andrew Colver
Sam Culverwell

James Roe

Michael Serafin
Bradley Vaudin

James Dilks
Rhys Hidrio

Oliver Lowthorpe
Luc Monpetit-le brun
James Patterson

Rafael Bosch Prim
Xavier Mascaré Mercadal
Oscar Mogollon Fullana

Jakob Bjorklund

Jonny Engel

Daniel Eriksson
Tomas Larsson

Tomas Molin

Hilmar Hansen
Jogvan Hgjgaard
Bogi Kristiansen
Helgi Winther Olsen
Heagni RUnason @ster

Adam Holleyman
Russell Thompson

Sean Williams

Adam Kirk
Deshi Smith
29/06/2017 21:31:54 Status:

Confirmed 29/06/2017 21:32:14

Result
Pl.1,4,5

PL.2,3,9

PL.8,10,17

PL.7,15,18

Pl.6,24,27

PL.13,20,25

PL.16,26,28



Cycling

Women's Individual Mountain Bike Criterium

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd
®3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
DNS

Bib
315
316
314
308
312
302
306
307
301
310
313
309
305
303
304

Last Result:

Competitor
2t Kerry Macphee
i Kirsty Macphee
== Nuria Bosch Pico
Kirree Quayle
< Lisa Mansell
~4- Megan Dowinton
Emma Atkinson
Emily Looker

# Maria Modig
> Jemima Leach
> Helene Monpetit
> Indi Malzard
== Madelaine Wilson
== Tania King
== Dianne Tierney

29/06/2017 16:22:16 Status:

Island
WES

WES
MEN
IOM
JER
GUE
IOM
IOM
GOT
JER
JER
JER
GUE
GUE

GUE
Confirmed 29/06/2017 16:22:31

Result
00:45:54.0

00:48:32.0
00:49:01.0
00:49:42.0
00:50:19.0
00:50:46.0
00:50:55.0
1 lap after
1 lap after
1 lap after
1 lap after
1 lap after
1 lap after
2 laps after



Cycling

Women's Team Mountain Bike Criterium

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd

®3rd

4th

Team

4.5
527 Western Isles

Isle of Man

> Jersey

-+ Guernsey

Members

Kerry Macphee
Kirsty Macphee

Emma Atkinson
Emily Looker
Kirree Quayle

Jemima Leach
Indi Malzard
Lisa Mansell
Helene Monpetit

Megan Dowinton
Tania King
Dianne Tierney
Madelaine Wilson

Last Result: 29/06/2017 21:50:34 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 21:51:21

Result
PlL.1,2

PL.4,7

PL.5,10

PL.6,13





